MIC5249
300mA µCap LDO with
Programmable Power-On Reset Delay
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
General Description
The MIC5249 is an efficient, precise 300mA CMOS
voltage regulator with power on reset (POR) delay which
can be implemented via an external capacitor. It offers 1%

• Zero current shutdown mode
• Thermal-shutdown and current-limit protection
• Tiny MSOP-8 package
Applications
• Cellular phones
• PDAs
• Fiber optic modules
Typical Application
Ultra-Low Noise Application
March 2012 1 M9999-030812
Micrel, Inc. MIC5249
March 2012 2 M9999-030812
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage(1) Junction Temperature Range Package
MIC5249-1.5YMM 1.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5249-1.8YMM 1.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5249-2.5YMM 2.5V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5249-2.6YMM 2.6V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5249-2.8YMM 2.8V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5249-2.85YMM 2.85V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5249-3.0YMM 3.0V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
MIC5249-3.3YMM 3.3V –40°C to +125°C 8-Pin MSOP
Note:
1. Other voltages available.  Contact Micrel Marketing for details.
Pin Configuration
1CBYP
DELAY
GND
VIN
8 ENABLE
RESET
NC
VOUT
7
6
5
2
3
4
8-pin MSOP (MM)
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
1 CBYP Reference Bypass. Connect external 0.01µF capacitor to GND to reduce output noise. May be left
open.
2 DELAY Delay Set Input. Connect external capacitor to GND to set the delay of the Error Flag.
3 GND Ground.
4 VIN Supply Input.
5 VOUT Regulator Output.
6 NC No Connect.
7 RESET RESET Output. Open-drain output. Active low indicates an output undervoltage condition.
8 ENABLE Enable Input:  CMOS-compatible input. Logic high = enable; Logic low = shutdown. Do not leave
open.
Micrel, Inc. MIC5249
March 2012 3 M9999-030812
Absolute Maximum Ratings(1)
Supply Voltage (VIN) ............................................. 0V to +7V
Enable Voltage (VEN)............................................ 0V to +7V